OP \$40.00 4937561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCO Brands Corporation		06/09/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLDHAM
Street Address:	9 rue Guyon de Guercheville
City:	14200 Hérouville Saint-Clair
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	Société à conseil d'administration immatriculée à caen, France: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4937561	OPTIK PAPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
SIGNATURE:	/pjh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-02-17-11609 OPTIK PAPER assignment - v1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0264

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACCO Brands Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Four Corporate Drive, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047-2997 United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OPTIK PAPER	Registered	4,937,561	April 12, 2016

WHEREAS, HOLDHAM, a corporation with board of directors registered in Caen, France (Société Anonyme à conseil d'administration immatriculée à Caen, France), having a place of business at 9 rue Guyon de Guercheville, 14200 Hérouville Saint-Clair, France (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this 744 day of June, 2016.

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION

y:

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

Name: Donald W. Walk

Title: Vice President, Associate General Counsel & Chief IP Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0265